



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

Mar Thoma Teachers' Training College, Ranni (Unaided) - Application for affiliation for an additional batch of B.Ed programme (50 seats) from the academic year 2023-'24 - Constitution of Inspection Commission - Approved - Orders issued.

ACADEMIC A 1 SECTION

No. 1706/AC A 1/2023/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 13.02.2023

Read:-1.Application dated 15.07.2022 received from the Principal, Mar Thoma Teachers' Training College, Ranni 2.Item No. 52/23.01/116024/ACA1-3/2022 of the minutes of the meeting of the

Syndicate held on 31.01.2023.

<u>ORDER</u>

The Manager of Mar Thoma Teachers' Training College, Ranni, vide application read as paper (1) above, submitted application for additional batch of B.Ed programme with an intake of 50 students from the academic year 2023-'24.

The Syndicate at its meeting held on 31.01.2023, considered the application and vide minutes item read as paper (2) above, resolved to constitute Inspection Commission to assess the infrastructural and instructional facilities in the College, as detailed below.

SI. No.	Name of the College	Inspection Commission	
		Member Syndicate	Subject Expert
1 .	Mar Thoma Teachers Training College, Ranni	Dr. Biju Pushpan	Dr. Shyju Francis
			Assistant Professor,
			St. Joseph's Training
			College, Mannanam

The principal is directed to contact the members of the Inspection Commission to fix the date of inspection and remit an amount of Rs.3950/- per member to MGU Fund, towards fee for inspection.

Orders are issued accordingly.

SREEKUMAR T

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR I (ACADEMIC)

> For REGISTRAR 80°E'

Сору То

- 1. The Members Concerned.
- 2. The Principal/Manager, Mar Thomas Teachers' Training College, Ranni magaan
- 3. PS to VC/PVC
- 4. PA to Registrar/CE/FO
- 5. SS1/SS2/Audit V/ Action Taken Report/AdB6
- 6. PRO/University Website/IQAC
- 7. File copy /Stock File/ Records

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer